

Revised Notice of Intent to Award
Hillsborough County Aviation Authority
Taxiway Edge Light Replacement

The bids submitted to the above referenced solicitation have been reviewed. A copy of the bid tabulation is provided below. The following firm was determined non-responsive:

1. Himes Electric Company

H.L. Pruitt Corp. will be presented for award to the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority Board at its meeting scheduled for the date and time below:

Date: April 5, 2022
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Location: Authority's Board Room
Tampa International Airport
Main Terminal, 3rd Floor, Blue Side

Contact the Procurement Agent for additional information:

Name: Rayesha Cotton
Phone: (813) 217-3052
Email: RCotton@TampaAirport.com

NOTE: Any change to the award date/time will be posted with the Solicitation documents on the Authority webpage.

BID TABULATION



Taxiway Edge Light Replacement
HCAA Project No: 6950 22
Client: Hillsborough County Aviation Authority
Airport: Peter O. Knight Airport
Bids Opened: Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Prepared by: RS&H, Inc.
RS&H Project No. 204-1880-033
Date Prepared: March 4, 2022

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Himes Electric Company		H.L. Pruitt Corp.		MJM Electric, Inc.		Aviation Construction & Electric, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
C-105-1	Mobilization (Including Safety and Security and Temporary Construction Items)	LS	1	\$25,834.00	\$25,834.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$42,912.77	\$42,912.77	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
L-105-1	Remove Elevated Taxiway Edge Light, Isolation Transformer, Connectors, Base Plate, and Hardware on Base Can to Remain	EA	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$64.00	\$16,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$94.76	\$23,690.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
L-105-2	Remove Elevated Taxiway Edge Light, Isolation Transformer, Connectors, Base Plate, and Hardware on Base Can to Remain, Salvage Taxiway Edge Light for Reinstallation	EA	113	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$72.00	\$8,136.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$139.14	\$15,722.82	\$150.00	\$16,950.00
L-110-1	Clear Existing Conduit, Remove Existing Cables	LF	21,650	\$1.00	\$21,650.00	\$1.00	\$21,650.00	\$0.30	\$6,495.00	\$1.57	\$33,990.50	\$3.00	\$64,950.00
L-108-1	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Slack	LF	30,200	\$2.50	\$75,500.00	\$2.15	\$64,930.00	\$2.75	\$83,050.00	\$1.88	\$56,776.00	\$3.00	\$90,600.00
L-108-2	Internal Ground Lug and Associated No. 2 AWG, Insulated, Stranded Equipment Ground, in Existing Base Can	EA	363	\$67.00	\$24,321.00	\$135.00	\$49,005.00	\$115.00	\$41,745.00	\$302.74	\$109,894.62	\$150.00	\$54,450.00
L-125-1	Install Owner Furnished L-861T(L) Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer; Provide Connectors, Base Plate, and Hardware on Existing Base Can	EA	249	\$467.00	\$116,283.00	\$200.00	\$49,800.00	\$300.00	\$74,700.00	\$361.11	\$89,916.39	\$425.00	\$105,825.00
L-125-2	Reinstall Salvaged Taxiway Edge Light; Install Owner-Furnished Isolation Transformer; Provide Connectors, Base Plate, and Hardware in Existing Base Can	EA	113	\$417.00	\$47,121.00	\$200.00	\$22,600.00	\$320.00	\$36,160.00	\$425.13	\$48,039.69	\$450.00	\$50,850.00
L-125-3	Install Owner Furnished Isolation Transformer, Provide 12" Dia. In-Pavement L-852T(L) Taxiway Edge Light, Connectors, Base Plate, and Hardware on Existing L-867 Base Can	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$8,236.21	\$8,236.21	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Subtotal for all Bid Items not including Owner's Allowance				\$329,759.00		\$275,896.00		\$278,340.00		\$429,179.00		\$473,125.00
	Owner's Allowance	Allow	1		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNTS					\$344,759.00		\$290,896.00		\$293,340.00		\$444,179.00		\$488,125.00

This bid tabulation is certified as being correct and accurate.

Remarks:*)

None.

David Gordon, P.E.
RS&H Project Manager